SL300SL300SL300SL300
Compact Open Faceplate Step light (Brick Light)Compact Open Faceplate Step light (Brick Light)Compact Open Faceplate Step light (Brick Light)Compact Open Faceplate Step light (Brick Light)
LUMENTONTel:888.458.6368Tel:888.458.6368Tel:888.458.6368Tel:888.458.6368        Los Angeles, CALos Angeles, CALos Angeles, CALos Angeles, CA         www.lumenton.comwww.lumenton.comwww.lumenton.comwww.lumenton.com
Product specifications subject to change without notice.
Required Wall Recessed Opening:Required Wall Recessed Opening:Required Wall Recessed Opening:Required Wall Recessed Opening: Width:Width:Width:Width:  5 3/4''  x Height:Height:Height:Height:  2 3/8'' Depth:Depth:Depth:Depth:  4''
Applications:Applications:Applications:Applications: Recessed Wall Luminaire designed for commercial, architectural, and
residential installation. Designed to conform to the architectural requirements for low

1. LF 250CM-SW	 =	 Magnetic Transformer, 250W Max. Load, Stainless Steel Hsg
2. LF 600CM-W-B	 =	 Magnetic Transformer, 600W Max. Load, Black Finish Hsg, With Boost Tap
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Applications: To remote low voltage fixtures away from Remote Magnetic
Transformers. Common uses are for fixtures with low wattage, fixtures designed for
remote ballast, multiple fixtures running off one ballast and a centralized electrical
input location for all remote ballasts. For use on top of building, walls, in ground,
parks and gardens for in indoors/outdoor locations.
Ballast Box Enclosure: Made from Heavy Duty steel housing. Trade size conduit
holes/threaded holes for wire/cord exit.
Electrical (Maximum Load):
	 • Maximum Load: 250/300/500/600/1000/1200 Watts
	 • Input: 120V, 60Hz - 277V
	 • Output: Ranges from 11.5V to 23V, 60Hz
Finish:
	 • SW	 =	 Stainless Steel Housing (Wet Location)
	 • W	 =	 Black Finish Housing (Wet Location)
Option:
	 • 27	 =	 277V
	 • B	 =	 Boost Tap
Finish:	 Standard colors in black
		  (“W” option - Heavy Duty Steel Housing).
Listing:	 UL and CUL Listed, suitable for
		  wet locations (options “SW” and “W”).
Remote Transformer
Product specifications subject to change without notice. ©2006 Lumenton Lighting, Inc. DBA General Lighting Company. All Rights Reserved.
Lumenton, Inc. A Division of EEMA Industries, Inc.
Los Angeles California Phone: 888.458.6368 Fax: 888.758.6268 info@lumenton.com
H: Height
W: Width
L: Length
ORDERING
Wattage (CM)
Finish
LF
W
SWStainless Steel Hsg. (Wet Location)
Black Finish Hsg. (Wet Location)
250CM
300CM
500CM
600CM
1000CM
1200CM
250W
300W
500W
600W
1000W
1200W
/
6 3/8”
6 3/8”
7 1/4”
6 3/4”
4 5/8”
4 5/8”
Wattage (CM) Finish Option
Option -  B
- 27277V Input
Boost Tap
-
(H) Height
3”
3”
3 5/8”
3 3/4”
5 1/2”
5 1/2”
(W) Width
3 3/8”
3 3/8”
4 3/8”